
Line 

2 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Business Area 

0790 

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM 

Personnel Committee Report 

Agency Name 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE - ARKANSAS ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 

FY25 Authorized Positions Base Level Agency Request Executive Recommendation 

85 85 85 82 

Eliminated Positions Request 

Position Class Code Title Grade 
Agency Executive 
Request Recommendation 

22094969 G126C FINANCE PROGRAM COORDINATOR GS08 N y 

22094159 C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III GS04 N y 

22094185 C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III GS04 N y 

Total Number of Eliminated Positions 0 3 

Reclassification of Positions 

Currently Authorized Agency Request Executive Recommendation 

Position Class Class Class Class 
Code 

Title Grade 
Code 

Title Grade 
Code 

Title Grade 
Code 

22094111 N083N ACOM AEDC STRATEGIC PLANNING DIREC GS14 B139C ACOM AEDC DIRECTOR OF EPSCOR GS13 

22157403 G030N ACOM AEDC ASST DIR OF STEM EDUCATIC GS12 A052C ACCOUNTING COORDINATOR GS09 

22158478 B018N ACOM AEDC FIELD ENGINEER GS12 G025C ATTORNEY SUPERVISOR GS12 

22076592 G062C ACOM AEDC PROJECT CONSULTANT GSll E023C TRAINING PROJECT MANAGER GS08 

22076603 G062C ACOM AEDC PROJECT CONSULTANT GSll A116C BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER GS08 

22094123 G062C ACOM AEDC PROJECT CONSULTANT GSll E023C TRAINING PROJECT MANAGER GS08 

22094176 G062C ACOM AEDC PROJECT CONSULTANT GSll R021C BUDGET ANALYST GS08 

22094191 P002C ACOM AEDC DIRECTOR FILM COMMISSIO� GSll G062C ACOM AEDC PROJECT CONSULTANT GSll 

22094105 COlOC EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR GS07 G147C GRANTS COORDINATOR GS07 

22094168 C114C ACOM EXECUTIVE ASST TO SECRETARY GS07 G159C DEPARTMENT BUSINESS COORDINATOR GS07 

22145947 G148C ENERGY PROGRAM MANAGER GS07 COlOC EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR GS07 

Ex. M5 

Legislative Recommendation 

0 

Legislative 
Recommendation 

0 

Legislative Recommendation 

Title Grade 

Page 1 of 2 



Line Business Area 

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM 

Personnel Committee Report 

Agency Name 

0790 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE - ARKANSAS ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 

4 

6 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Position 

22094133 

Currently Authorized 

Class 

Code 
Title Grade 

B076C RESEARCH PROJECT ANALYST GS06 

Total Number of Reclassified Positions 

Reclassification of Positions 

Agency Request Executive Recommendation 

Class 
Title 

Class 
Title 

Code 
Grade 

Code 

R022C BENEFITS COORDINATOR 

0 12 

Notes 

10/23/24 10:02:27 

Legislative Recommendation 

Class 
Grade 

Code 
Title Grade 

GS06 

0 

Page 2 of 2 


