## **PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM**

## **Personnel Committee Report**

Line	Business Area	Agency Name
1	0790	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE - ARKANSAS ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

2

3	FY25 Authorized Positions	Base Level	Agency Request	Executive Recommendation	Legislative Recommendation	
4	85	85	85	82	0	

5

6	Eliminated Positions Request										
7	Position	Class Code	Title	Grade	Agency Request	Executive Recommendation	Legislative Recommendation				
8	22094969	G126C	FINANCE PROGRAM COORDINATOR	GS08	N	Υ					
9	22094159	C056C	ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III	GS04	N	Y					
10	22094185	C056C	ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III	GS04	N	Y					
11			Total Number of Eliminated Positions		0	3	0				

12

13	Reclassification of Positions												
14					Agency Request	gency Request Executive Recommendation				Legislative Recommendation			
15	Position	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade
16	22094111	N083N	ACOM AEDC STRATEGIC PLANNING DIRECT	GS14				B139C	ACOM AEDC DIRECTOR OF EPSCOR	GS13			
17	22157403	G030N	ACOM AEDC ASST DIR OF STEM EDUCATIO	GS12				A052C	ACCOUNTING COORDINATOR	GS09			
18	22158478	B018N	ACOM AEDC FIELD ENGINEER	GS12				G025C	ATTORNEY SUPERVISOR	GS12			
19	22076592	G062C	ACOM AEDC PROJECT CONSULTANT	GS11				E023C	TRAINING PROJECT MANAGER	GS08			
20	22076603	G062C	ACOM AEDC PROJECT CONSULTANT	GS11				A116C	BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER	GS08			
21	22094123	G062C	ACOM AEDC PROJECT CONSULTANT	GS11				E023C	TRAINING PROJECT MANAGER	GS08			
22	22094176	G062C	ACOM AEDC PROJECT CONSULTANT	GS11				R021C	BUDGET ANALYST	GS08			
23	22094191	P002C	ACOM AEDC DIRECTOR FILM COMMISSION	GS11				G062C	ACOM AEDC PROJECT CONSULTANT	GS11			
24	22094105	C010C	EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR	GS07				G147C	GRANTS COORDINATOR	GS07			
25	22094168	C114C	ACOM EXECUTIVE ASST TO SECRETARY	GS07				G159C	DEPARTMENT BUSINESS COORDINATOR	GS07			
26	22145947	G148C	ENERGY PROGRAM MANAGER	GS07				C010C	EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR	GS07			

## **PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM**

## **Personnel Committee Report**

Line	Business Area	Agency Name
1	0790	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE - ARKANSAS ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

3	Reclassification of Positions												
4			Currently Authorized			Agency Request			<b>Executive Recommendation</b>			Legislative Recommendation	
5	Position	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade
6	22094133	B076C	RESEARCH PROJECT ANALYST	GS06				R022C	BENEFITS COORDINATOR	GS06			
7	Total Number of Reclassified Positions					0			12			0	

	Notes
9	THOSES
10	
11	